5 CONCHO Environmenal Goordinator

May 20, 2014

0il Conservation Division
District 2 — Artesia

811 S. First St. e
Artesia, NM 88210 i ﬁEGEQVED
' 0 2014
Re:  Sly Hawk State #5 VAY 2 .
30-015-35103 NMOCD ARTESIA

Sec. 3, T25S5-R28E
Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG would like to submit the enclosed documents for closure of the Sly Hawk State #5
release that was reported on the C-141 Initial submitted March 14, 2014.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted on
April 10, 2014. Remediation of the site is complete with all impacted material hauled to
an approved NMOCD facility for disposal and backfill as described in the work plan.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact me
with any further questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely,

Lupe Carrasco

Enclosured: C-141 Initial (Copy)
C-141 Final

CORPORATE ADDRESS LOCAL ADDRESS
One Concho Center | 600 West Illinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 Concho West | 2208 Main Street | Artesia, New Mexico 88210
PHONE 432.683.7443 | FAX 432.683.7441 PHONE 575.748.6940 | FAX 575.746.2096



District { State of New Mcxico Form C-141

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ) ' ‘
Qistrict It Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avcnue, Artcsia, NM 88210

i : H Submit 2 Capics to appropriate
,f’%uBmms Road, Aztec. NM 87410 Qil Conservation Division District Otfice in accordance

Het {V 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 16 on buck
side of form

4
i

“...40 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
n é/ﬂ//"[& §33857 G3 OPERATOR B Initial Report [} Final Report

Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC 2.2 213 7| Contact Robert McNeill
Address 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland, TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077
Facility Name Sly Hawk State #005 Facility Type Flowline
| Surface Owner State | Mincral Owner | Lease No. (API#) 30-015-35103 |
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Scction | Township | Range | Feot fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line | County
A 03 158 28E Eddy
Latitude 32 09.982 Longitude 104 04.068
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Volume of Relcase Volume Recovered
Produced water 130bbls 125bbls
Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Polyline 03-01-2014 03-01-2014  11:00um
Was invmediate Notice Given? ) If YES, To Whom?
(O Yes [ No [ Not Required
By Whom? Date and Hour
1. Was a Watcrcourse Reached? 'If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
1 "‘} O ves B No
"Y' ifa Watercourse was tmpacted, Describe Fully.* ‘ R EC El Vi D

‘ sian 1 4 2014
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.® AL e
3" Polyline wicld failed. Cut out bad section of line and refused polyline. N!\ﬂocn ARTERA

Describe Arca Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.®

Initinlly 130bbls of produced water were relcased. We were able 1o recover 125bbls of produced water with a vacuum truck. All free fluids have been
recovered. Concho will have the spill site sampled to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan 10
the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.

{ hereby certify that the infannation given nbove is true and complete to the best of my knowledgze and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file centain release notifications and perform comective pctions for relcases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as “Final Repont” does not relieve the operator of lisbility
should their operations have failed 10 adequotely investigate and remediate contamination that posc a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of o C-141 report does ot refieve the operator of respensibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or segulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature: N, 4 [

Approved by Distri fisor:
Printed Name: Robert Grabbs Jr. pproved by District Supervisor /

Y e, DI .
Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Appraval Date: 3’2 & - /y Expiration Daie;
“-mail Address: rgrubbs@concho.c iti ] AtR
E A . gru concho.com - Con.dm.ons of Approval: Attached [
Lue 03-14-2014 Phone: __432.6616601 1 e01200n per OCD Rule & Guidelines, &
* Anach Additicnal Sheets If Necessary fxe approval by BLM. SUBMIT REMEDIATION 22
_ PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: ARP-2228

-26 — 1/



District 1 .
4. 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 )

District III : ; Tvic Submit 2 Copies to appropriate

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 QOil Conservation DIV'ISIOII District Office in accordance

District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 1.116 or% Fack
: i . €0

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Sl orm

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR [] Initial Report  [X] Final Report
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC Contact Robert McNeill
Address 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland, TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077
Facility Name Sly Hawk State #005 Facility Type Flowline
| Surface Owner State | Mineral Owner | Lease No. (API#) 30-015-35103 |
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feetfromthe | East/WestLine | County
A 03 258 | 28E Eddy
Latitude 32 09.982 Longitude 104 04.068
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered
Produced water 130bbls 125bbls
Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Polyline 03-01-2014 03-01-2014 11:00am
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
[1'Yes X No Not Required ,
By Whom? Date and Hour
Was a Watercourse Reached? ' If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
[0 Yes X No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* \ RE CEIV ED 1

{ aas
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* MAY 2 0 (Ut
3” Polyline weld failed. Cut out bad section of line and refused polyline. NMO cD ARTESE Al

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

Initially 130bbls of produced water were released. We were able to recover 125bbls of produced water with a vacuum truck. All free fluids have been
recovered. Concho will have the spill site sampled to delineate any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to
the NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: S & e
. Approved by District Supervisor:
Printed Name: Lupe Carrasco
Title: Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: gearrasco{@concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached []
Date:  05-20-2014 Phone: 575-748-6933

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



